
137 Written AUlDer, PAUSA 2. 1899 (SAKA) Written Answer.

f«li'f~; ~ ~ tf.t ~ t, ftr;{,
.... ~~~~'lJfTt 1 ~ m Iti'r
'I(ff f«li'f it; sr.rm: 'f~ !fiT ~ ~ ~
tn- It mft ~!fiTOO~~
'IJfT t 1 ~ ~~~ (~ f'fi
~~)!fiT~ 1-11-74~m
~ ~~ojf;;f tIif \'3"i11<:ql(l if ~
~~~t~~~~
IlTlm: ~ 1m ~ lIlT ;;r;r ~ fat;
~ ~ 1Rff f.f!fa:ff it; ~, ~
~~I!fr~t 1~~l!iT
~ ~ (fW 'IJfT t·.m: ~
'mffil 1Rff f.f!fa:ff if f.mfuf ~
cf.t 'lU~ ~ ~ 1 'i~ ~ wrrU
~~~~~t,~:
~~~~l!iT~
«'ltfT ;;rr ~ ~ 1

('!if) ~: m ~ ~ RTF'
f.t;lf l'Jifn II ~"IV t 'fiq'qIF<41
~ij~1fi~~~~~
~ (fWfI omm ..mT ~ it; q;m<:

~~I ..

Import of Mambaa ..

4976. SHRI LAXMAN RAO MAN-
KAR : Will the M nilterofCOMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND
COOPERATION be pleased to state ;

(a) whether the need to import aluminium haa been felt in the country ;

(b) if 10, the quantum of aluminium imported this year and at what rate;

(c) whether the aluminium production in the counuy baa declined; and

(d) irao. the reasona therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA·
TION (SHRI ARIF BAG): (a) to Cd).
The present inatalled capacity in the country. iffully utilised, ia suflicient to meet the counUY's requirements of aluminium. However, owing to either delay in supply of power or impoeiion of power cuts on the various aluminium smelters in Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh r d ~~ PJ;adeah, the production haa been ecbnlJlg once the beginning of 1977.

Import of ,5,000 tonnea of aluminium ingots (2,000 tonnes of 99' 7 % purity at the rate of US ,1105' 76 per tonne and the balance
3,000 tonnea of 99.5% purity H US S
1093' 73 per tonne, both CIF Calcutta/
Bombay Ports, excluaive of import duty) baa alJcady been made and import of another 5,000 tonnes is under way to meet. the ahort-fall in production.
Further Imports would be made if found neccuary. '

L ..... term S ......... pon poUcy

+977. SHRI G. S. REDDI: Will the MlIlhter of COMMERCE AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES AND COOPERATION be pleased to atate :

(a) whether India has suffered a big loss due to inability of STC to utilise the net increase in demand and price of sugar in EEC Countries;

(b) if 10. whether Government will fix responsibility for thislapoe on concerned
STC offices; and

(c) whether a long term sugar export policy has been formulated?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
AND CI,LSUPPLIESAND COOPER.
A:rION CSHRI ARIF BEGl. (al No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir. The quantum of sugar to be exported is decided from time to time keeping in view the requirement of the domestic market. surplus available and the prevailing prices in the world market.

4978. SHRI MOHANLAL PIPIL.:
Will the Miniater of FINANCE be pleased to refi:r to the reply given to Unatarred Question No. 5485 on the 29th July, 1977 rqarding Division of work handled by the Revenue Win and state :

Cal whether the estimate of the amount .,r additional. administration expenditure likely to be lDcum:d 81 a result of trifurcation of the Headquarters set-up of the Dtpan!IIent of Revenue has .ince been
....de;
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. \b) iflO, the total expenditure likely ID be incurred and the number of additinDal pons of different grade that are prop ....
to b: created as a result of tbe trilU.aa..;

(e) w:~at is tbe total ltaR' ItrenjJth (Gazeued O/liQ:n and Non-Gazeued emplo~) of the tWee decentraliled administrative units; and

Cd) ill wa~t way the : reorganiled Kt-
uj:> will be mnre b.ne6cial to tbe Govera-
mo:>t as colll,nre::! to the old set-up ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND
REVENUE AND BANKING (SHRI H.
M. PATEL): (a> No, Sir.

(b) DJe:I n3t arise.

e c) T ae total strength of the tlKce decentraliled administrative unill is as follow) :

Central
Division

Gazetted: 255 62

Non-
Gazetted: 902 26[

Indirect
Taxes
Division

[20

~t
Tues

Diviaion

73

22[

(d) The icheme of lrif urcation h u not bee" implemented in full. In the light of
!be e"perience of working of !be schone 10 far and in tbe contat of representations received from the StaR', the organiaationa!
and administrative arrangementl in the Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance are being examined.

4979- SHlUS. D. SOMAbUNDA-
RAM :. Will the Mmisl<1" of FINANCE bepleaaG_ltak:

(a) the recommendation! of the Pillai Committee: OR the Deed "r unibmity in emolumeats aad olber bc:uefill of the bank officers of public ICCUW hanks ; and

(bl the reasoll1 for non.implementation of the recommendations 10 far?

THR MINISTER OF FINANCE AND
REVfNUl; AND BANKING (SHR'
H. M. PATEL> : (al and II» The
Pillai c-nitt<r. after esami..... the
principles that should gawn the

Itructu.~ of pay ICllJes of oIIicera of nationalised banb, has recommended a ataDdaniiaed pay«ale ItruC~ having leV en scales of pay, based broadly on identifiable levels of respoDlibllity in the ofIicers cadre. It hu aloo IUgated certain I(Uide-
lines for the evalution of various poaitions of officers in a bank. on the buis of types of responsibilities and functions exercised and calqJOriaing them within one of the recommended gradca. The Committee bas also recOlllllll:llded the standar-
diaation ia rapec:t of DNm_ Allowance:
and all other allowances like Travelling AllowanCie, HoUle Rent Allowance, City Compensatory Allowances, etc. The Committee: e110 IUf!X"IIt:d inter-bank tranSferability of oIfic:en at !be top level.

The m:ommmciations of the Pillai Committee as modified by the group of bankers have already been arooptal by
!be GoVCEDlIII:Ilt and communicated to the banks conacmed for their adoption.
National;..u banD are taking atepa for implementing theac: recommendations.

Rnnoval · .. r clnwba"'" III Mica w-,.

4g80. SHRI S.R. DAMANI: Will the Milliater of COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO-
OPERATION be pIeaoed to state :

(a> whether it is a fact that there is sharp decline in the mica industry in recent yean and,if 10, the detail. thereof;

(b) whether Government have examined tbe a/fain of this industry and wbat acliODl bave been taken to remove the drawbad<a; and

(c) if not, the reason. thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION (SHRI ARIF BEG): (a> to (c).
Presumably the bon'ble Member refers to decline in the mica aporia.

Export of processed mica wu canalised in [972-73. E"portl of pr~ mica,
both tD ~tity and value, bave been lOme time lIigber and lOme tiDll: lower than the expgrla in 1971-72, a year before canalioation. It would, therefor<', not be COrTeCt 10 oay tbat there haa been a rail in aportl of p~ mica in recall ye.ua. Thia atosnation in the e"port of proc:.t:lMd mica bas been for vari .... .-.. Iaqp:ly C;ompetltioD from
Iyntbetic aubetitulel.

